January 30, 2023
Bob Coffey
Executive Vice President, Nuclear Division
     and Chief Nuclear Officer
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Blvd.
Mail Stop: EX/JB
Juno Beach, FL 33408

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Documents
Work Orders  40808642
40808989
40808997
94240311
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
02437962
02439604
02442631
02443092
Drawings  FP33851 Overall UPS Schematic Revision 5
FP33949 Loss of 120VAC Vital Instrument Bus PP1E or PP1F Revision 13
Miscellaneous  9763-006-106-2 Purchase Order Specification for Uninterruptible Power
Supplies
Calc-9763-3-ED-
00-34-F
Uninterruptible Power Supplies (UPS) Load, Class IE
DBD-ED-04 Design Basis Document 120VAC Vital and Non-vital
Instrument Power Systems
Revision 6
Procedures  OS1247.02 Loss of 120VAC Vital Instrument Bus PP1E or PP1F Revision 17
OX1410.02 Quarterly Rod Operability Surveillance Revision 9
Work Orders  40847479
40849644
40854902
71111.18 Corrective Action
Documents
02276197
Miscellaneous  170443-CA-15 Repair Design for the Mechanical Penetration North and
South Walls
Revision 2
170443-CA-15,
App H
Evaluation of Mechanical Penetration Area Structure Revision 0
Engineering
Change 294652
Mechanical Penetration Area North and South Wall Structural
Modifications
Revision 1
Field Change
Request 294652
Structural Modification of the Mechanical Penetration Area Revision 1
Work Orders  40751508
14
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.19 Corrective Action
Documents
02358763
02438768
02442647
Drawings  1-NHY-310900 Containment Spray Pump 1-P-9B Protection Schematic Revision 2
Procedures  LS0563.11 Testing of Agastat 125 VDC (7000 Series) TDPU Timing
Relays
Revision 11
OX1406.02 Containment Spray Pump and Valve Quarterly Operability 18
Month Position Indication and Comprehensive Pump Testing
Revision 24
OX1436.02 Turbine Driven Emergency Feedwater Pump Quarterly and
Monthly Valve Alignment
Revision 35
OX1456.81 Operability Testing of IST Valves Revision 42
Work Orders  40727715
40735009
40773795
40777647
40787202
40799660
40813351
40824251
40832087
40832392
71111.22 Corrective Action
Documents
02437962
Procedures  OX1426.05 DG 1B Monthly Operability Surveillance Revision 55
OX1426.22 Emergency Diesel Generator 1A 24 Hour Load Test and Hot
Restart
Revision 33
OX1456.01 Charging Pump A & B Quarterly Flow and Valve Stroke
Position Test and 18 Month Remote Position Indication
Verification
Revision 28
OX1456.46 Train B ESFAS Slave Relay K608 Go-Test Revision 09
Work Orders  40810278
40810564
40810596
15
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
40810622
40847479
71152A Corrective Action
Documents
00018073
02409702
02406026
02409702
02409185
02376637
02200735
01811285
02410481
02420425
Procedures  LS0557.26 Corrective Maintenance of Westinghouse DS-416 Reactor
Trip Breakers
Revision 2
LS0557.30 Post Outage Inspection of Reactor Trip Breakers Revision 1
OX1413.01 A Train RHR Quarterly Flow and Valve Stroke Test and 18
Month Valve Stroke Observation
Revision 31
OX1413.03 A Train RHR Quarterly Flow and Valve Stroke Test and 18
Month Valve Stroke Observation